RESOLUTION BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE HOUSING
AUTHORITY OF SECAUCUS APPROVING AN AMENDED BUDGET

Whereas, the Board of the Authority have reviewed and approved the New Jersey Budget
for the fiscal year ending March 31, 2013, and,

Whereas, the originally approved Budget included salaries and payroll tax amounts that
the Board is desirous of changing, and;

Whereas, the Authority has determined that in the best interests of the readers of the
Budget and congistent with New Jersey regulations that the Budget be amended to reflect

salaries of current staff and changes in payroll taxes, and;

Whereas, the changces to the budget are identified as follows:

Original Amended
Total Revenuc 3,294,104 3,294,104
Total Administration 706,570 707,425
Total Cost of Providing Services 3,900,610 3,894,695
Total Appropriations 4 607,180 4,602,120
Fund Balance Utilized 1,313,076 1,308,016

Now Therefore, subject to the advance approval of this amcndment by the New Jersey
Division of Local Government Services- Burcau of Authorities the Budget for the fiscal
year ending March 31, 2013 is hereby approved as amended.



HOUSING AUTHORITY OF
SECAUCUS
HUDSON COUNTY, NEW JERSEY
ADOPTED BUDGET RESOLUTION

RESOLUTION NO.
INTRODUCED BY; COMMISSIONTR
SECONDED BY; COMMISSIONER

DATE;

FISCAL YEAR: FROM APRIL [, 2012 TO MARCH 31, 2013

WHEREAS, the Annual Budget and Capital Budget for the Housing Authority for the fiscal year
beginning April 1, 2012 and ending March 31, 2013 has been presented for adoption belore the Members of the Housing
Authority at its open public mecting of June 28, 2012; and

WHEREAS, (he Annual budget and capital Budget as presented for adoption refleels cach item of
revenue and appropriation in the same amount and litle as set forth in the introduced and approved budgel, including
amendments thereto, i any, which have been approved by the Dircctor of the Division of Loeal Goevernment Services; and

WIIEREAS, the Annual Budget as presented for adoption reflects Total Revenues of $3,294,104, Total
Appropriations, including any Accumulated Delicit if any, of 34 602,120 and Total Furnd Balance wtilized of
§1.38,016 ; and

WHERLEAS, the Capilal Budget as presented for adoption  reflects Total Capital Appropriations of
$150,000_and Total Fund Balance planncd to be utilized as (unding thercof, of $0_; and

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Members of the Housing Authority, al a open
public meeting held on June 28, 2012 that the Annual Budget, in¢luding appended Supplemental Schedules, and the
Cupital Budget/Program of the Housing Authority far the fiscal year beginning 4/1/12 and ending 3/31/13, is hercby
adopted and shall constitute appropriations for the purposes stated; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that Annual Budget and Capital Budget as presented for adoptivn
reflects cach jtem of revenue and appropriation in the same amount and title as set forth in the introduced and approved
budget, including amendments thereto, if any, which have been approved by the Director of the Division of Local
Govemment Services,

Christopher Marra, Exceutive Dircctor/Secretary [ate



Recorded Vote

Governing Body Member Aye Nay Ahstain  Absent

Chairman

Vice Chairperson
Commissioner
Commissioner
Commissioner
Commissioner

Commissioner



ADOPTION CERTIFICATION
of the
2012
SECAUCUS
HOUSING AUTHORITY

AUTHORITY BUDGET

FISCAL YEAR: FROM 4/01/2012 TO__3/31/2013

It is hereby certified that the Housing Authority Budget and Capital Budget/Program
annexed hereto is a true copy of the Budget adopted by the Members of the Housing
Authority, on the 28 day of June, 2012,

(Sceretary's signature)

CHRISTOPHER MARRA
(name)

Executive Directlor
(title)

700 COUNTY AVENUE
(address)

(address)

201-867-2957/201-867-5802
(phone number)(fax number)

PAGE 7



2012
HOUSING AUTHORITY BUDGET
_ L | .
SECAUCUS HOUSING AUTHORITY
B i
FISCAL YEAR: FROM APRIL 1, 2012 TO MARCH 31, 2013
[ | [ | |
«-ANTICIPATED REVENUES---
- ) 2011
2012 CURRENT YEAR'S
T | CROSS PROPOSED ADOPTED
OPERATING REVENUES REF. BUDGET BUDGET
‘TOTAL RENTAL FEES A $3,213,614 §4,095,181
'OTHER OPERATING REVENUES A2 5 $0 "
* $O h $0 w i
— - 50 S0
~_TOTAL OPERATING REVENUES I R ~ $3,213,614 $4,095.181 |
~ 2011
| ~ 2012 | |CURRENT YEAR'S
_ CROSS PROPOSED ADOPTED
NON-OPERATING REVENUES REF. BUDGET BUDGET
"OPERATING GRANTS & ENTITLEMENTS _ || A3 30 50,
LOCAL SUBSIDIES & DONATIONS A4 30 50
INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS T AS §2,490 §2,490
'OTHER NON-OPERATING REVENUES || A6 $78,000 ~$78,000
"~ TOTAL NON-OPERATING REVENUES _[*| R-2 ~ §80,490 $80,490 |
FOTAL ANTICIPATED REVENUES _ “| Re3 $3,294,104 | $4,175,671
: (R_1 + R-2) ssS=m==m=Docs=E ===zm—coosTo==== ¢
B PA-GE 4 .........................




2012
HOUSING AUTHORITY BUDGET
| | |
" SECAUCUS HOUSING AUTHORITY
[T [
] 'FISCAL YEAR: FROM APRIL. 1, 2012 TO MARCH 31, 2013
[ | |1
---BUDGETED APPROPRIATIONS--
~OPERATING APPROPRIATIONS- - 2011
2012 | CURRENT YEAR'S
CROSS PROPOSED ADOPTED
3 ADMINISTRATION REF.| |  BUDGET BUDGET
;_SALARY & WAGES Bt $307,320 |* $300,370 |*
%F’RINGE BENEFITS B2 | $166.105 |* $157,644 |*
'OTHER EXPENSES | B3 | $234,000 - $214,000 |
T TOTAL ADMINISTRATION “TEA |7 $707,425 | $672,014 |
- 2011 |
T 2012 CURRENT YEAR'S|
| _|cross PROPOSED ADOPTED :
COST OF PROVIDING SERVICES REF. BUDGET BUDGET i
SALARY & WAGES ‘] B4 I $309,840 _$273,790 |
FRINGE BENEFITS 85 §161,965 | $130.746 |
OTHER EXPENSES 86 [ $3,422,890 [* $2,951,470 |
“TOTAL COST OF PROVIDING SERVICES || E2 |* §3.804,695 '] 53,396,006 [
NET PRINCIPAL DEBT PAYMENTS —
IN LIEU OF DEPRECIATION ‘| b1 [ 50 |* $0 [+
" TOTAL OPERATING APPROPRIATIONS |*| E-3 | $4.602,120 |* $4.068,020 |~
) (E_1 + E_2 + D_1) === s=sssT=== = e ]
PAGE 5 ......................




"HOUSING AUTHORITY BUDGET

N B
— “SECAUCUS HOUSING AUTHORITY
| | | ||

FISCAL YEAR: FROM APRIL 1, 2012 TO MARCH 31, 2013
--BUDGETED APPROPRIATIONS-- ]
. ~NON-OPERATING APPROPRIATIONS-
: ) 2011
N 2012 CURRENT YEAR'S
CROSS PROPOSED ADOPTED |
‘ _ REF. ~ BUDGET BUDGET :
'NET INTEREST DEBT PAYMENTS o D2 [* $0 50 |-
iOPE_B_ATING RESERVE ] c-1 |* 50 $0 |*
'OPERATING RESERVE - SECT 8 c2 | 30 $0 |*
'OTHER NON-OPERATING APPROPRIATIONS" | C-3 |* $0 50"
"OTHER (SECT. 5 / HOUSING VOUCHER) c4 | 50 50
“TOTAL NON-OPERATING ]
. _APPROPRIATIONS E4 [ $0 $0 "
(D-2+C-14C-2+C-34C-4)
' ACCUMULATED DEFICIT ES | 50 $0 [
‘TOTAL OPERATING & NON-OPERATING
% APPROPRIATIONS & N o 3
ACCUMULATED DEFICIT E6 |* $4,602,120 $4,066,020 [+
B (E-3+E-4+E-5)
'LESS : FUND BALANCE UTILIZED T
TO BALANGE BUDGET R4 |’ §1,308,016 | $0 |*
"TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS & FUND BALANCE* | E-7_ |* $3,294,104 " | §4,068,020 |"
_ (E-e - R-4) e =zz=s========z====| |
PAGES | oLl L



HOUSING AUTHORITY BUDGET
_SUPPLEMENTAL SGHEDULES

'SECAUCUS HOUSING AUTHORITY

FISCAL YEAR: FROM April 1, 2012 TO March 31, 2013

==== OPERATING REVENUES ==

__ CROSS - PUBLIC | SECT.8 | HOUSING | OTHER

---RENTAL FEES-- REF TOTAL | | HOUSING | CERTS. | VOUCHERS|PROGRAMS

'HOMEBUYERS MONTHLY PAYMENTS [* [tineso_* $0 | $0 $0 $0 $0 |~

'DWELLING RENTAL om0 || $1.114440 | [ $1,114,440 $0 | 50 50 |

EXCESS UTILITIES “lirezo "] $15.600 | | $15,600 $0. $0 50"

‘NON-DWELLING RENTAL *lrese |* 50 50 0 " $0 %0

'HUD OPERATING SUBSIDY ~_ [* lLinssoo |* | $190,074 $190,074 | ) 50 |*

OTHERINCOME ¥ Jonereo [f 50 $0 50 50 S0

f——

CERTFICATEACC SECTIONS [ juera |*| $0 D s0| $0 $0 "

"VOUGHER-ACC HOUSING VOUCHER | |une o [* | $1,893,500 50|  §0| §1.893,500 50 "

"TOTAL RENTAL FEES | A1 "] $3213614 | $1,320114 |  $0 | $1:893500 50 *:

b+ 1+ sttt ot R

--OTHER OPERATING REVENUES---

PUBLIC | SECT.8 | HOUSING | OTHER

TOTAL HOUSING | CERTS. | VOUCHERS| PROGRAMS

LIST IN DETALL: e —

1) B * T %0 %0 $0 0 $0

@ 8 Ik $0 | 50| $0 5| T S0

o . » | 50 T %0 50| 50 $0 |~

@ _ E T %o %0 0] so 50

& T $0 §0 50 S0 80

"TOTAL OTHER OPERATING REVENUE | A-2 [*| 30 %0 $0 $0| $0 [




| 2012 .
- I B
"HOUSING AUTHORITY BUDGET
j SUPPLEMENTAL SCHEDULES
|
SECAUCUS HOUSING AUTHORITY
i _ 1 ‘ 1
FISCAL PERIOD April 1, 2012 to March 31, 2013 ‘
==== NON-OPERATING REVENUES ====
" —INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS -~ _PUBLIC | SECT.8 | HOUSING | OTHER
~_ -AND DEPOSITS— TOTAL HOUSING | CERTS. | VOUCHERS| PROGRAMS
NVESTMENTS I $2,490 $1,490 $0 $1.000 ) 0 "
'SECURITY DEFOSITS ' 50| 50 50| 80 50 .
PENALTIES T 50| 50 | 30 $0 50 *
OTHER INVESTMENTS : $0 $0 | $0 $0 $0
TOTAL INTEREST ON _
INVESTMENTS & DEPOSITS A5 | $2,490 $1,430 %0 51,000 S0
—-OTHER NON-OPERATING REVENUES ) B
; PUBLIC | SECT.8 | HOUSING | OTHER
5 TOTAL HOUSING | CERTS. | VOUCHERS| PROGRAMS
:LIST IN DETALL: - |-
(1) - $78,000 $65,000 $0 $0| $13,000 |
@ il S 50 $0 50 50 *
(N * 50 0] %0 0 I
@ B %0 $0]  §0 30 $0 [+
(I - §0 $0 §0 50 50 "
iTOTA.L OTHER _ _ . ~ .
'NON-OPERATING REVENUES A " $78,000 $65,000 $0 50| $13,000 |
____________________________________________________________________________________________ PAGESSA] T L



2012
HOUSING AUTHORITY BUDGET |
-  SUPPLEMENTAL SCHEDULES| | -
SECAUCUS HOUSING AUTHORITY ]
FISCAL PERIOD April 1,2012 to March 31,2013
‘ || |
==== OPERATING APPROPRIATIONS ==== ]
N | PUBLIC | SECT.8 | HOUSING | OTHER |
ADMINISTRATION TOTAL HOUSING | CERTS. | VOUCHERS| PROGRAMS |
Salaries & Wages 1B 7| $307,320 $213,320 $0 ]  $94,000 50 "
Fringe Benefits ‘1 B2 |* $166,105 $132,605 $0 $33,500 0 *
‘Other Expenses *] B3 | $234,000 $170,260 §0 | $63,800 $0 "
TOTAL ADMINISTRATION ‘I EA | $707,425 $516,125 $0 1  $191,300 $0 |
: - . PUBLIC | SECT.8 | HOUSING | OTHER
. COST OF PROVIDING SERVICES TOTAL HOUSING | CERTS. | VOUCHERS| PROGRAMS
‘Salaries & Wages . - B 1
| Tenant Services i i $52.370 $39,370 $0| $0 $13,000 *:
. Maintenance & Operation * * $221,180 $221,180 $0 $0 $0 |
Protective Services * ' o $0 $0 $0 50 $0 |
Utility Labor : * $36,290 $36,290 $0 $0 %0
Total Salaries & Wages _ | B4 |* $309,840 $296,840 $0 $0 |  §13,000 |*
Fringe Benefits *| B5 $161,965 $161,965 $0 $0 $0 |*
:Other Expenses _ N ) :
Tenant Services : " $15,000 $15,000 $0 $0 $0 |*:
Utilities ] . " $486,240 | | $486,240 $0 $0 A
Maintenance & Operation N ;
__ Materials & Contract Cost * * $240,900 | $240,500 $0 $0 50 |*
- Protective Services ]
Materials & Contract Cost - : $o . $0 $0 $0 $0 |*:
Insurance : * $74,000 $71.400 | $0 $2,600 §0 |
PILOT * . $60,750 $60.750 $0 S0 50 |
Terminal Leave Payments v * %o 50 $0 $0 $0 |*:
Collection Losses * * $1,000 | $1,000 $0 $0 $0 |*
Other General Expense * ’ %0 §0 $0 $0 $0 1
Rents H " *]$2.220,000 $0 $0 | $2,220,000 $0 "
Extraordinary Maintenance ' . $325,000 $325,000 $0 $0 $0 |
Replacement of Non-Expendible Equi* ) $0 $0 $0 $0 | $0 |*:
Property Betterment/Additions * " $o $0 %0 50 %o
Other Costs * * %0 $0 $0 %0 o
Total Other Expenses “[B-6 || $3.422,890 | |$1,200,290 $0 | $2,222,600 $0 |*:
TOTAL COST OF PROVIDING SERVICE" *| $3,894,695 | [$1,659,095 $0 | $2,222,600 $13,000 |
PAGE 55-5 ..................................................................




.......... 2012 T
HOUSING AUTHORITY BUDGET
SUPPLEMENTAL SCHEDULES N
SECAUCUS HOUSING AUTHORITY
" FISCAL YEAR: FROM April 1, 2012 TO March 31,2013
====|NRESERVED FUND BALANCE==== 2012
B CROSS PROPOSED

REF. BUDGET -
(1) |BEGINNING BALANCE APRIL 1, 2011  “+{avonT  SzoTiesns
(2) |UTILIZED IN CURRENT YEAR'S ADOPTED BUDGET T Il ol
" (3) | PROPOSED BALANCE AVAILABLE - F " $2,077,635 |*
(4) |[ESTIMATED RESULTS OF OPERATION CURRENT BUDGE"| | $0 |*:
" (5) | _ESTIMATED AVAILABLE BALANCE T . | $2,077,635 |
(6) |UTILIZED IN PROPOSED YEAR'S CAPITAL BUDGET . s $0 |*:

(7)_|UTILIZED IN PROPOSED BUDGET I . $808,016 |°
(8) | TOTAL FUND BALANCE UTILIZED : ’ $808,016 [* |
() | PROPOSED BALANGE AFTER UTILIZATION INBUDGE" | $1,269,619 |*

====RESTRICTED FUND BALANCE==== 2012
CROSS PROPOSED _
_ REF, BUDGET

(1) |BEGINNING BALANCE APRIL 1, 2011 o ~JAUDIT ------;1,920,393_
(2) |UTILIZED IN CURRENT YEARS ADOPTED BUDGET . i so
(3) | PROPOSED BALANCE AVAILABLE | : 1 $1,920,39':T*_§
(4) |ESTIMATED RESULTS OF OPERATION CURRENT BUDGE? * $0 [
~(5) | ESTIMATED AVAILABLE BALANCE 1 F $1,920,303 |
(6) |UTILIZED IN PROPOSED YEAR'S CAPITAL BUDGET | - 50_ _
(7)_|UTILIZED IN PROPOSED BUDGET o : . $500,000 _ _
(8) | TOTAL RESTRICTED FUND BALANGE UTILIZED D $500,000 |*
(9) | PROPOSED BALANGE AFTER UTILIZATION IN BUDGE* I $1.420,393 [
PAGE 55-9 .......................................................................................




us DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT
SECAUCUS HOUSING ALITHORITYI L
FISCAL YEAR 2012

FISCAL PERIOD April 1, 2012 to March 31, 2013 :
QPERATING BU DGET
TOTAL Public
HQUSING Housing Section ) Houslng Other
; i AUTHORITY | | Mangement 8 Voucher Programs
'Line | Acct. PROPOSED Proposed Proposad Proposed Proposed | .
No.| Ne. Description BUDGET Budgat Budget | | Budget Budget |
‘Homebuyars Monthly Payments For
10 | 7710 |Operating Expense ‘ $0 "] . §0 | 0 |* $0 | §0 1+
T80 | 7712 |Earned Home Payments " %0 |* $0 |* T g0 | - s0 [ $0 [
30 | 7714 |Ner-routine Maintenance Res. . o [* 30 | go"l gof s
40 | Total [Break Even Amount * $0 " $o [ 50 %0 |* $0
50 | 7716 {Excess ( Deficit) . $0 ¥ $0 "] $0 [ 30 |* 50 |*:
B0 | 7790 |Homebuyers Manthly Pay. T 0 * $0 [* 50 | $0 | $0 |-
:Operating Recalpts B ‘ ' :

T 85 | 2210 |Section 8/Voucher Payments *| $1,893.500 |* s $0 |*1 _$1.893.500 |* $0
. 70 | 3110 |Dweling Rental *|7§1,114,440 [*| $1.114.440 | 50 | $0 |° 50 |+
T80 | 3120 |Excess Utilities . §$15,600 |* §15.600 [ $o I $o | $0 |*:
90 | 3150 [Nondwelling Rental * 0 [ IR §0 )" £0 | I
| 100 [ Total |Rental Income *| $3,023,540 || §1.130,040 ! $0 |*| $1,893,500 [ 0 [+
{110 | 3610 [Interest Income . $2.490 [* $1.490 $0 |* §1,000 1 50 |
£ 120 | 3690 |Other Income * $78000 [*|  $e5.000 [ 0 | 50 $13,000 [+
7130 | Total |Oparating Income 1 $3.104,030 [*[ $1,196,530 |* 50 [*| $1,864,500 |* $13.000 [*:
135 | - [Grant Revenue _ 0 50 $0 $0 §0 |
137 | Total |Opsrating Income(inc. grants) 53,104,030 *1 $1,196,530 [* $0 ["| $1.894.500 |* $13,000 [*:
‘Operating Expenditures - Administration
1140 [ 4110 [Administralive Salaries <[ $307,320 |*| $213320 [ s0 |* $94,000 | 50|+
1450 | 4130 |Legal *T %2z6,000 [* $20,800 |* 30 |* 55,200 |* 50 [+
160 | 4140 [Staff Training . $8,000 [* $6.400 |* $0 [ $1,600 |" 50 |+
L 170 | 4150 |Travel . $31,000 |* $24,800 [* $0 I $6.200 |* $0 |+
180 | 4170 |Acceunting Fees <] %30,000 [*|__ $24,500 |* $0 $5,500 |° $0 |-
7180 | 4171 |Auditing Fees * $10,000 [* $6,500 [* $o [* $3.500 |* §0 |*:
200 | 4190 |Other Admin. Expenses | $120,000 |* §87,200 |* §0 |*|  $a1B00 S0+
:5210 Total |Administrative Expenhse * $541,320 [* $383520 * $O "] $157.800 | 30 |*:
‘Tenant Services .
7220 | 4210 [Salaries : $52,370 | $39.370 | $0 | 50 |* $13,000 *
230 | 4220 |Recreation, Public. & Other I $5,000 |* $5.000 | 50 | $0 | $0 '+
i 240 | 4230 |Contract Cost * $10,000 |* $10,000 |* fa $0 1" 30 |*:
7250 | Total |Tenant Service Expense . $67,370 |* $54,370 |* 50 |* $0 | $13,000 |*
‘Utilitles _
F260 | 4310 |Water . $48,290 [ $48,290 |* $0 |* $0 |* $0 |*
270 | 4320 |Electricity |1 $352.800 [*|  $352,800 |* 50 | $0 | §0 |
[ 280 | 4330 [Gas . $47,450 * §47,450 [ 50 0 | $o |
7290 | 4340 |Fuel Oil . %0+ $0 50 * %0 ° o |
300 | 4350 |Labor . $36.200 *|  $36.2%0 $0 | $0 N
U310 | 4390 |Other * $37,700 |* $37.700 | %0 [ $0 * 50 |+
{320 | Total |Utilities Expense <1 $522,530 |*|  §522,530 |* g0 |* 50 | g0 [*:
‘Ordinanry Maintenance & Operations ] ) e
£330 | 4410 |Labor Y| 221,180 |+ §221.180 | $0 | $0 " $0 |
D340 | 4420 |Materials * $55,000 | $55,000 |* $o | $0 | $0 |
4430 Contract Cast +| $185900 [*| $185900 | $0 | $0 |* o |+
Total Qrdinary Malnl&Qp&r. Expense  |* $462,080 |* $462,080 * $o - B0 §0 ¥
[ S I 7T 1 It S A OO oo ) v—_




'S DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT
SECAUCUS HOUSING AUTHORITY | B
3 | IFISCAL YEAR 2012
FISCAL PERIOD April 1, 2012 to March 31, 2013
OPERATING BUDGET

- ] TOTAL Public _ IR
: I HOUSING Housing “Section Housing ~ Other '
: Line | Acet. AUTHORITY | | Mangement 8 Vouchar Programs |
:Neo.| No. Description | PROPOSED Fropogsed " Proposed Proposed | Proposed |

BUDGET | | Budgst Budget ‘Budget Budgat
‘Protactive Services ] g
370 | 4460 |Laber : s0 [* $0 [ g0 " | $0 50 [
£ 380 | 4470 [Materials : s | ol $0 [ §0 $0 [
1390 | 4480 [Conlract Cost § EAIR o o %0 0 [
© 400 |Total Protective Services Expanse * $0 0 $0 * 50 %0 [
EGaneraI Expense B ;
. 410 | 4510 [insurance : $74,000 [* $71,400 | $0 1 $2,500 $0 [
1420 | 4520 |Payment in Lieu of Taxes : $60,750 | $60,750 [*] o %0 $6 "
7430 | 4530 |Terminal Leave Payments 1 $o |* $o $o0 | 50 $0 |*:
440 | 4540 |Employse Bansfits | 328070 |+ $294,570 I $0 | $33,500 04
450 | 4570 |Collection Losses ___ | %1000 $1.000 * S0 $0 50 [
;460 | 45%0 |Other General Expense ' o 0| $0 " 0 I
- 470 |Total General Expanse . $463.820 | $427.720 |* 0 |* §36.100 0 |
. 480 |Total Sum of Routine Expenses +1 $2,057,120 [+ | $1.850,220 |* 50 [*]  $193,900 $13,000 [
‘Rant fo.[_Léa‘sed Dwallings ’ . ' IR
7490 | 4710 [Rents to Owners * g0 [ $0 |* 0 [ $0 §0 *:
495 | 4715 |Sect. 8/Housing Voucher Payments [* | $2,220,000 |* $0 [+ " §0 || $2,220.000 g0 [+
500 erating Expense | $4,277,120 [ | $1.850,220 || $0 7| $2,413,900 $13.000 [*:
‘Nenroutine Expendltures :
7510 | 4610 [Extraordinary Maintenance *T $325.000 |*|  $325,000 |* $0 |* §0 $0
520 7620 |{Raplace. of Nonexpéndablethuip. 1 $0 |* T g0 %0 | $0 T g0 v
530 | 7540 {Properly Belterment & Addilions __|* go |* §o I’ $0 | 0 go |*:
540 |Total Nonroutine Expenditures *| $325000 |*| $325,000 |* $0 || $0 S0 |
. 550 |Total Operating Expanditures 1 $4,602,120 7| $2,175,220 [* 50 |* | $2,413.900 $13,000 |
'Prior Period Adjustments i :
580 | 6010 [Prior Period Adjustments ' 0 i+ gty s o I° $0 1
‘Other Expenditures ' ' )
‘570 |  |Deficiency v $a |- 30 i 80 k) 50 |*:
" 5B0 |Total Oparating Expendltures *| $4,602,120 |*| $2,175220 |* C %0 | $2,413.900 |* $13,000 |
: 580 |Residual Receipts * (51,498,000} " | (3978.690) (50)° | ($519,400) g
'HUD Contributions _ . ;
600 | 8010 [Basic Annual Contribution : $o | 50 I $o |* %0 $O ]
810 | 8011 [Prior Year Adjustment ‘ R 80 | _ % $o 0 |*:
620 |Total Basic Annual Contrlbution o $0 | %0 $0 [ 50 R
530 | 8020 |Contribution Earned *|” §190,074 [*|  $190,074 | 50 |* $0 $0
C G40 Mandatary * 50 | 0 |* $0 |* 0 §0 |*:
850 Other : §0 [* RS o | 0 g0l
' 66O Other : 50 |* g0 | $o |" $0 %0 |*
670 |Total Year End Adjustments i $0 | $0 |* §0 | $0 $0 [
"'5a0 | 8020 |Total Oparating Subsidy - Gurrent|* | §190,074 ||  $190,074 |" %0 | §0 o |
' 690 | Total HUD Contributions "] '$190074 | 180,074 |* 30 [ g0
:700 | |Residual Recaipts T (51,308,016) * | ($788.616)|* (30)[* | (§519.400) ($0)}*
‘Unreserved (§808,016), | ($788,616) ($19,400)
‘Restricted {$500,000) $0 | ($500,000) i}
o (§1,308,016) ($788,616) $0 {$519,400) $0
PAGE $8-11 | | o Ll



U.5, DEFARTMENT OF HOUBING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT

SUPPORTING DATA FOR ANNUAL CONTRIBUTION ESTIMATES

HOUSING VOUCHER AZ3ISTANCE PAYMENT S

FISCAL YEAR 2012

i

E!ﬁ_ﬂAL PERIOD Aprf 1, 2012 to March 31, 2013

SECAUCUS HOUSING AUTHORITY - NO. OF DWELLING UNITS 250 |
PROJECT NO._ NJ38-VOB3-001 NO. OF UNIT MONTHS 3,000 .
PART | (a) (b) (&) {d) g) [ i (a) :
‘ESTIMATE 6 0BR 0 o o 30 _ 0 $0:
7 1BR 0 50 $0 50 o %0
8| ZBR 250 $850 $210 §740 3,000 | $2,220,000
. 9 3BR 0 $0 $0 $o [ ELE:
B 10 ABR 0 %0 $0 $0 [ 80
11 e ——
12 SUBTOTAL $2,220,000 ©
i3 _:
9] " |VAGANGY FAGTOR 50 -
) 15 [TOTAL ) $2.220,000
PARTNI UAR # HUD % _|PRODUCT % ADMIN. FEE :
ADMIN. FEE i) @ (d) ] o) -
_ 16 3,000 $53.4_§. i $170,000 100.00% $170,000 :
R 17 :
TOTAL 98| 3.000 T $170,000
PART W —HOF FAMILIES FEE PER
HARD TO B FAMILY o
{HOUSE FEE. 13 : $75 -~ $0
[PART IV . -
:ADMINISTRATIVE ] PHA ~ HUD
EXPENSES ESTIMATES |  MODIFICATIONS :
: - ) ) i
20 [SALARIES $0 %0
21 [EMPL. BEN. $0 %0 :
22 |LEGAL $0 $0 .
23 |TRAVEL $0 50 :
24 |SUNDRY ) $0 so| :
] 25 |OFFICE RENT 50 50 -
26 |AGCT. FEE $0 50 :
; 27 [TOTAL ADMIN. EXPENSES 50 30
‘NON-EXPENDABLE :
:EQUIPMENT EXPENSES T :
: 28 |OFFICE EQUIFMENT 50 i 50
29 |OFFIGE FURNISHINGS o 50
| 30 [AUTOMOTIVE 50 50
! 31 [OTHER $0 $0 p
T 32 |TOTAL NON-EXPENDABLE EQUIP. s01 50 :
33 |MAINT. & OPER. $0 50
34 [INSURANCE $0 _§0
35 [SUNDRY 50 $0
: 36 |TOTAL GENERAL EXPENSE _ $0 30 |
‘TOTAL PRELIMINARY EXPENSES l _ ;
‘ 37 [SUM OF LINES 27,32,AND 36 50 $0 :




U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT

SUPPORTING DATA FOR ANNUAL CONTRIBUTION ESTIMATES

. HOUSING VOUCHER ASSISTANCE PAYMENTS
__[SECAUCUS HOUSING AUTHORITY
~_|PROJECT NO. NJ39-VO83-001 “|NO. OF DWELLING UNITS 250 |
NO. OF UNIT MONTHS 3,000

11 [MAXIMUM ANNUAL CONTRIBUTIONS | $1,893,500 |
- | ] :
12 [PRORATA MAXIMUM ANNUAL CONTRIBUTION $0
13 [FISCAL YEAR TOTAL $1,893,500
| é
j 14 [PROJECT ACCOUNT BALANCE ~ $0
15 |TOTAL ANNUAL CONTRIBUTIONS $1,893,500

ALC EXPIR. B
_ - . DATE o
NJ# _|date §o ; ;-
NJ# date $0
NJ# |date $0
B NJ# date $0
NJ# date 30
TOTALALC | $0

PAGESS7] Lol




3U PPORTING DATA FOR ANNUAL CONTRIBUTION ESTIMATES

HOUSING VOUCHER ASSISTANCE PAYMENTS

SECAUCUS HOUSING AUTHORITY
PROJECT NO. " NJ39-V083-001 NO. OF DWELLING UNITS 250 | |
NO. OF UNIT MONTHS 3,000 |
16 [ESTIMATE OF ANNUAL ASSISTANCE ( line 15) T $2,220,000
17 [ESTIMATE ONGOING ADMINISTRATIVE FEE (ling 18) | [ $170,000
18 [ESTIMATE HARD TO HOUSE FEE (line 19) 50
19 [ESTIMATED INDEPENDENT PUBLIC ACCOUNTANT COSTS $3,500
720 ESTIMATED PRELIMINARY ADMIN. & GEN. EXPENSE (line 27 +36) %0
21 |[CARRYOVER OF PRELIMINARY ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSE - S0
27 |ESTIMATED NON-EXPENDABLE EQUIPMENT EXPENSE (line 22) %0
23 |[CARRYOVER OF NON-EXPENDABLE EXPENSE " ' $0
| | | |
24 [TOTAL ANNUAL CONTRIBUTIONS REQUIRED - $2,393,500 .
25 |DEFICIT AT END OF CURRENT FISCAL YEAR . 50
: | | R
26 |TOTAL ANNUAL CONTRIBUTIONS REQUIRED ' $2,393,500 :
" 27 [ESTIMATED PRQJECT ACCOUNT BALANCE (line 15 - line 26) _ ($500,000);
_ A R
28 |PROVISION FOR PROJECT ACCOUNT REQUESTED (line 27 - line 14) ($500,000):

ANNUAL CONTRIBUTIONS APPROVED

29 |[TOTAL ANNUAL CONTRIBUTIONS APPROVED $2,39_:;,§gf

| |

SOURCE OF TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS

30a |REQUESTED Fi$CAL YEAR MAXIMUM ANNUAL CONTRIBUTIONS | $1.tasa:_s.fs.mr:_)_:j

|

300 PROJECT ACCOUNT [ | $500,060

............................................................................................... PAGESS-3] i



SUPPORTING DATA FOR ANNUAL CONTRIBUTION ESTIMATES

HOUSING VOUCHER ASSISTANCE PAYMENTS

SECAUCUS HOUSING AUTHORITY

ATTACHMENT I

PROJECT NO. - |NJ39-v083-001 NO. OF DWELLING UNITS | 250

NO. OF UNIT MONTHS 3,000
» #UNITS | AVERAGE | EST.# OF | UNIT MTHS | AVERAGE -
LEASED | PAYMENT | UNITS LEASED | PAYMENT | |

0 30 0 0 30
3 12 [PRELIMINARY ADMIN. & GEN. EXPENSE 50
13 |[ESTIMATED HOUSING ASSISTANCE PAYMENTS $2,220,000
14 |ESTIMATED ONGOING ADMIN. FEE $170,000 :
15 |ESTIMATED HARD TO HOUSE FEE $0
16 |INDEPENDENT PUBLIC ACCT. FEE $3,500
17 [TOTAL FUNDS REQUIRED $2,393,500 -
| :
18 |PAYMENTS PREVIOUSLY APPROVED ) $0 .
19 |ADJUSTMENT TO REQUISITION ($500,000):
| R A A IR e |
20 [TOTAL PAYMENT REQUIREMENT _ $1,893,500 .
21 |[EQUAL INSTALLMENTS _ |UNEQUAL INSTALLMENTS -
22 |INSTALLMENTS - |
1 2 3 4 5 6
$157,792 | $157,792 | $157,792 | $157,792 | $157.792 | $157.792
7 8 8 [ 10 R 12

$157,702 | $157.792 | $157,792 [ $157792 | §157,792 | $157,792

|22a’ TOTAL | $1,893,500 )

PAGE 5519




0L e N e R
HOUSING AUTHORITY CAPITAL BUDGET
|SECAUCUS Hou|3||r}1c; AUTHORIT“( _____
F|5CAL| j(IEAR: FROM Aplril 1,2012 TO March 31, 2013
PROPOSED YEAR'S CAPITAIL LMPRDVEMEN'I[ PlLAN
e FUNDING SOURCES-:
| T RENEWAL & | .
ESTIMATED FUND | REPLACEMENT | DEBT OTHER |
FROJECTS TOTAL COST | | BALANCE RESERVE | AUTHORIZATION | SOURCES
A) MANAGEMENT IMRPOVE. $20,000 $0 $0 $0 $20,000
;ﬂ A\E FEES $30,000 30 %0 $0 $30,000
c:) VARIOUS DWELL. PROJ. $100,000 | 50 80 $0 ‘$1oo,ooc'}'§
?D) 50 $0 $0 $0 | '?ISE;
E $0 50 50 50 80
F 50 30 50 0 50
G 50 30 §0 50 50
H $0 $0 ~$0 ] $0  §0
1 50 | $0 | $0 $0 $0
J 50 50 50 50 50~
X $0 30 50 $0 50
L 50 50 50 50 | 50
M $0 $0 $0 $0 | 30
N $0 | $0 $0 $0 &;oé
éTOTAL $150,000 | $0 50 = $150.006_?
...................................................................... PAGECB-3 il



.............................................................................. s513°
HOUSING AUTHORITY CAPITAL PROGRAM ]
ésecmcus HOUSING AUTHCJRIE’Y
_ FISCAL YEAR: FRDI\}I:ApriI 1, 2012 TO March 31, 2013
5 YEAR CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PLAN COSTS

i - ESTIMATED ] :
PROJECTS TOTAL COST 2013 2014 2015 2016] 2017
‘A) MANAGEMENT IMPROVE. $100,000 $20,000 | | $20,000 $20,000 ~ $20,000 $20.000§
EB}A\E FEES “§150,000 $30,000 $30,000 | | $30,000 $30,000 "sao,ooo?
?c:) VARIOUS DWELL. PROJECTS $500,000 $100,000 $100,000 $100,000 $100,000 |  $100,000
?D) S - 50 50 50 30 $0 $0
E L _ ) $0 $0 %0 80 $o
|= ) _‘ | $0 80 $0 | 30 $0 $0_
G ,_ $0 50 $0 $0 $0 $0
;y - - %0 $0 50 $0 $0 $0
1 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 §0
J e L $0 $0 $0 50| 50 80
K o 80 50 | $0 50 §0 :so
T. ] . | 30 —$0 $0 | g0 $0 $o
M - | 50 $0 | $0 50| $0 $0
N | B $0 50 $0 $0 50 B $0
.fGTAI_. '§750,000 | | _$150,000 $150,000 | | $150,000 $150,000 $150,Q_00€
........................................................................................ PAGECB-4 | | ol



.................................. 555
HOUSING AUTHORITY CAPITAL PROGRAM ]
SLCAu'éus HOUSIIN(L AUTHORITY )
B IlISCAL YEAR: F_R!onlm APRIL 1, 2012 TO MARCH 31, 2013 ]
5 YEAR CAPITAL PLAN FlJl*LDING 'SouRc:EsJ F|r0m Year 2012 tio \Year 2016
- FUNDING SOURCES
| RENEWAL & |
ESTIMATED FUND | REPLAGEMENT DEBT OTHER
PROJECTS “TOTAL COST | | BALANCE RESERVE | AUTHORIZATION | SOURCES

éA) MANAGEMENT IMPROVE. $100,000 $0] | $0 $0 | $100,000_
éa) A\E FEES $150,000 $0 80 $0 $150,000
c,) VARIOUS DWELLING PROJ. $500,000 $0° 50 $0 | $500,000
gD) $0| | $0 $0 $0 50 .
E %0 $0 $0 0 $0
F - ) $0 50 50 50 so
G $0 30 $0 50 %0
H $0 $0 %0 $0 $0
| 50 $0 $0 $0 $0
J $0 0] [ $0 $0 $0:_
K %0 $0 $0 $0 $0
L . $0 $0 ' $0 50 $’€
M 50 $0 50 | 50| 50
N | $0 | 50 $0 $0 $0
:IQTAL $750,000 $0 $0 $0 $750,000

............................................................. PAGECB-S |l L



Operating Budget

OMB Approvael blo. 2577-0026 (a=p, GA0/2001)

See page four for Instructions and the Public reperting burden statement

a. Type of Submizssian b. Fiscal Year Endging

‘ PHA/IHA-Qwned Rental Housing
[ X ]Criginal | | Revision Na,: MARCH 31, 2013 IHA Ownad Mutual Help Homeawnership
o Namis of Public Housing Agency/Indian Housing Aulhadty (FPHA/IHA) PHA&/IHA, Leazed Rental Housing

SECAUCUS HOUSING AUTHORITY
[ Address {aly, Stale, kg ooda)

PHA/IHA Ownad Turnkey Ill Hemeownership
PHA/IMA Leased Hemenwnership

LT

700 County Avenue, Secnuduy, Naw Jarsay 07084

g. ASC Numbar h. PAS/LQCCS Project MNa.
NY-1001 N.JQB3-001/005
|- No. af Dwelling Unila | k. No. of Unil Months m. Mg of Projects
Avmilable
275 3,300 3 i
Regquesied Budget Eatimatas
PHA/IHA Estimates HUD Mudifieations
Line | Acct, Amount Amiaunt
MNa. | Me. Description PUM | (To Nearest 310) PUM (To Nearast $10)
{0 (4 (5) (6) {7

Homebuyers Manthly Payments for:

06| 7710 [ Operating Expenses

020| 7712 | Earned Home Payments Accoaunt

030 | 7714 | Monrouling Malntenance Reserves

040 Total Break-Even Amount (2um of lines 010, 020, and 03Q)

056 | 7716 | Excess {or Deficit) in Break-Even Amount

060 | 7790 | Homebuyers Monthly Payments {Contra)

Dperating Recaipts

070 3110 Dwelling Rentals $337.71 $1,114,440

0nao | 3120 Excess Lilities $4.73 $15,600

080 | 3150 Nendweiling Rentals £0.00 0

100 Total Rental Income {3um of linas 070, 080, and 090) §342.44 §1,130.040

110 | 3610 | Interest on General Fund kwestments §0.45 31,480

120 | 3690 | Qther Operating Receipls $19.70 $65,000

130 Total Operatlng Ingome (sum of lines 100, 110, and 1320) $362.52 §1,196,530

Qparating Expendituraes - Administration:

140 | 4110 | Administrative Salaries $64.64 $213.3720

150 | 4130 [ Lenal Expensa $6.30 $20,800

160 | 4140 [ Staff Training §1.94 $6,400

170 4450 | Travel §t.52 F24 800

180 | 4170 | Accounting Fees 7.4z $24 500

180 | 4171 | Auditing Fees 31.57 36,500

200 4180 | Other Administralive Expanses 52642 $87,200

210 | Total | Administrative Expense {sum of line 140 thru 200) §116.21 $383,520

Tenant Sarvices:

220 4210 | Salarias 511.93 39 370

#30| 4220 | Recrmation, Publications and Other Services §1.52 §5,000

240 | 4230 | Contract Costs, Training and Other $3.03 310,000

250 | Total |Tenant Services Expanse {(sum of lines 220, 230, 240) §16.48 §54,370

Utilities:

260 | 4310 | Waler $10.44 448,260

2701 4320 | Eleetricity 39014 $352 800

280 4330 | Gas 52_;!59 $47 450

2901 4340 | Fuel $10.27 50
300 4350 | Labor $11.00 $36,290

310 | 4390 1 Other utilities axpanse 31142 §37,700

320 | Total | Ulilities Expenze {(sum of line 260 thru line 310) $155.96 $522 530

facsimile form HUD-52564 (3/95)

Previous sdilionz are ohaolete rel, Handbook 7475.1



Tame of PHA 7 1HA

SECAUCUS HOUSING AUTHORITY MARGH 34, 2013
Requesled Budiet Estirnates
FPHA/HA Estirfiales HUE Modificalivn:s
Linej Acet. Arnount Amounk
Mo, | Mo Description PUM | {ToMNearsst $10) PUM | (To Nearest $10)
mn () (5} {6) 7

Ordinary Maintenance and Operation:
330 4410 | Labor $67.02 21,180
F40| 4470 | Materals $16.67 $55,000
340/ 4430 | Contrac] Gosts 66 33 $155,900
360 Tetal Ordinary Maintenance & Operation Expenss (Iines 330 10 350) $140.02 52,080
Protactive Services:
370[ 3110 | Laber %0.00 k)
80| 2120 | Matenals 50.00 0
320| 3180 ¢ Conlract Costs 10.00 $0
400 Total] Prolostive Seivice Expense (sum of lines 370 to 360) $0.00 50
Genaral Expense:
410| 4510 | Insurance 521.64 £71,400
420| 4520 | Payments in Lieu of Taxes $18.41 60,750
430| 4530 | Terminal Leave Payrants $0.00 1]
440| 4540 | Employee Benefit Conlrbulions §89.26 5254,570
460 4570 [ Crllaction Losses $0.30 $1,000
450| 4530 | Other General Expense $0.00 30
470! Total| Generol Expense (sum of lines 410 {o 450} F12o A1 $427,720
480| Towl| Reutine Bxpense (sum of lines 210,2560,320,360,400, and 470 E556.28 $1,850,220
Rent for Leazad Dwellings;
490| 4710 | Rents lo Owners of Leasad Dwellings
500 Total| Operating Expense (sum of lines 480 and 450)
Nonroutine Expenditures:
£10| 4510 [ Extracrdinary Maintenance 558 48 $325,000
520| 7520 | Replacemant af Manexpendable Equiprnent &0.00 30
530| 7340 | Property Batterments and Addiliens $0.00 30
540| Total| Nonrouling Expencitures (sum of lines 510, 520, and 530) 493.44 5325,000
_550| Tatal| Operaling Expendiluras (sum of ines 500 and 540) 5656.78 52,176,220
Pricr Year Adjustmanta:
5504 8010 ’ Pricx Year Adjustments Affacting Residuat Receipts &0.00 30
Other Expehdlitures:
570 Deficiency in Regidual Receipls at End ol Preceding Fiscal Yearl
530 Total| Operating Expeneitunes, incfuding prior year adjustments and

other expenditures (line 550 plus or minues line 550 plus 570} F666.76 $2,175,220
580 Residual Receipls (or Oeficit) before HUD Gontnbutions and

provision for operating reserve {ling 130 minus fine GBG) 1$204.17) ($978,690)
HUD Contributiens;
600[ 010 | Basic Annual Contibition Eamed - Loased Projects:Curent YT
&40 8011 | Prior Year Adustments - (Debil} Cradit
20| Total Basic Annual Cantrbution (line G0Q plus or minus line $10)
30| 8020 | Contribuhcne Eamed - Op.Sub -Cur.Yr. (befors year-gnd adj) 5184.41 3641,540
540 Mandalory PFS Adiustmants {nat). ($136.51) (54 51,466)
450 Othar (specity) i)
G660 Other (spacify):
G710 Tatal Year-=nd Adjustments/Olher (plus or minus 640-650) $136.81) ($451,466)
su0| 8020 | Tolal Operating Subsidy-zuiment year (830 plus or minus 870) $57 .60 $180,074
£00| Total| HUD Gontributions (sum of lines 620 and 637) £57 60 $490.074
700 Residuat Receipls (o Deficit) (aum of ling 550 plus line 850)

Entar hore and an line 810 {B236.57) (§788,616)

tucsimila form HUD-52564 (3/95)

Frevious editicns are chsolale rel, Mandbook 74751



Name of PHA 7 IHA Fizcal Yaar Ending

SECALICUS HOUSING AUTHORITY

MARCH 31, 2013

Operating Reservea

PHA/IHA Estimates

HUD Medlfleatlons

Part | - Maximum Operating Reserve - End of Currant Budget Year

740 2821 PHA / IHA-Laasad Housing - Section 23 or 10{c}
50% of Line 480, column 5, form HUD-52564 $925,110
Part Il - Provision for and Estlmated or Actual Dperating Reserva at FY End
780 Opoerating Reserve at End of Previows Fiscal Year - Actual for FYE (date): MARGCH 31, 2011 $1,935,691
790 Pravision for Cperatitg Raserve - Current Budget Year (chack one)
[ % ] Estimated for FYE MARCH 31, 2012 $47.671
D Actual for FYE MARGH a1, 2012
£00 Operating Reserve st End of Current Budget Year {check ohe)
[ x| Estimated for FYE MARCH 31, 2012 $1.983 362
[ ] awaltorFvE MARCH 31, 2012
810 Provision for Operating Reserve - Requaested Budget Year Estimated for FYE MARCH 31,2013
Enter Amount from Line 700 ($788,616)
azo Operating Reserva at End of Requested Budget Year Estimated for FYE MARCH 31, 2013
(Swrm of lines 800 and B10) $1,194.746
830 Cash Reserve Requirement: 0% % of line 480 L]
Commeants

PHA I THA Approval

Name

Title

Signature

Fiald Offlce Approval

Nams

Tille

Signature

Dale

Date

Previous editionz are obsolate Page 3 of4

facsimile form

HUD-52564 {3/95)
ref. Handbook 7475.1



EGLT) HOIGRURH
[G5EF § BGHGr W TH W0 #jnusasy

o aleg

{PABS G2LE R LD ZHOL Q0L TEOGL TV 1) SSNjeusd g 50, pUR [SUILD Uk jR S kesL0g SIUSIEIEIS PUB SWSR 58 edesud (ke ONH Burtuem

a5 SO0 § SININEFLISE TYLoL
s======t=zs==x
1]
15
i
[ 14
o5 z
114 DO'as a wepshg snduaz §} +56 vE
SROIAIOTY ¥ SANIWEILLFA
5 SARIWI T4 1w l0L
Eamzazso===—=
5 5
o5 (r
05 1] £ £56 Fd
g Ll iz 56 3
1% ] 1t F56 3y
ILEL e ElalLE ] Clal e el
o055 FINPNILNIYIA LEYNIGHOYE T Wlol
® te
% v
g 14
0% ]
el HHF ST ] L DOFSTES <Be M SuyaoudaemiL] 124 W3
FONTHILHIYIN AHYHIdHDYHLYE
[ITY] [T} L] [ (] (=] [ 5] (3] [] [£1]
ey U [52e0e se]| pecedas suenippy pud spusueedey 1Sk Puz Jeel Jas) U pug ey, 1500 Jsquinpy | [flewedas s Ippy pue SUGMUSRIEE FUR 3DURUEi R AEBIpIoRG 1M e
aunypuadc wey o saen] uawdir b3 jo vonduaseq aepfuen | enupuedy | 1sBprg | peraunss ekuy wak o jo uorduzsen ey
pERLINST op PR TLN ] peiemgEg JILITT oL Falsroy ET-TT)
s e
WEpng pessnbay 195 1e0prg palsenbog | Juaaled

ETL L PR EEE]

Tewifrny Anndhs

SN TE] SELERY PUT SIUMLANEE [AE ASuriRTo AR e

CHIE ' HE HOHY

AFSHIAT WATN “SI3E

EriIpg 1ea s, 80514

Ll |

JLTHCH LN DMISNOH SNOEYSEs

Awonnyg Bursriny e

eASIRPE Sr0Ts B JT 5L Bl liay FALEISWES S B B0 TIR0L 00 DO UM TE, 1520 LL5T) Beiid HONanpay Homadey 1sbpng Pk USSRy (o BSULD Bl o1 PU (08 DL POZ O TLoIBISE Y,
“Lawsdopsary Leein pus SUEIoH 0 ReWw R0 S TWEISAS [US S0 HOLELEa| K S0 eyl Juswebeuwry spodey @y o] "Lapng sy Susape k) sualssdbas dupnpu ewnss usparq Ty fuguebal FIUSWLICS PUBS USHIRLLIORIL K LIRS B3
Bresl pue Buepusss (U@ PEReau B Ay] GURIE IR DUl Gupe]:2B ‘ssouncs ayap Bugsee Bugoreas ‘suowounsu) Bumeadl io) gL gyt fuipa pu) 'eseotse 1ed e g 0 aBeiens O] PRISUNST 51 LOHTLOJL) |5 WX 081D Sy 0} Uepang Bunoday cigrg

(L pdZEa F=3] A700-LL6T O (90 dy SIG

Buisnop UBIpU| PUE 211gNd 2 330

Juswda@asn Ue Qi) pUB

Buisnop jo juawlnedsad g N

sainypuadyg sunNDIUo O 3npEYIS
yobpng Guresad



LGLTE HOOPUR e Tl T elieg
[SEEF FE5I5-0NH L] @ 1L1s2e)
[TO2E°SZLE DM IS ZH0L 0220 BI0E "SFITEH SRLAURH A JOupea [FLUULS 1 PSS AR USAIRUOD “SIUAURIRIS PUR SR 250 ISt pe rH  Bupuiesg,
"eg [REAN O PR S5 5 J0ED0IN] AL RIRNIOG UR G Sy TURLAE LI T0E g W pepdd SO EU e SE e SR LMY PRTES LCRRLOc U 2y bR RBrspe o fw i sag s o
IWIE HIAWSIH
A0%00F I332XT HOIHM SHOLLISOD 40 A131HYA
W NEONMEIS §1IIACTd W A LOMLNY SNISTHIH ON
062'9ES | 0Ez'9ts HOGY1 ALILN TeLOL
(e
{2
CET9ES | 0BT9ES SHOLLYIOTE SAORA 1
O ALHLN
eerrmeeed B s L ODERRS | DRE'RCS | QLE°TSY 0LE'255 SITIAHIS LNENIL ToIDL
i+
0% 0§ o i 1} ] 0% iz
[ [ FA] [}
wSEZ
DEE5S 126'65 Il 086'6% 0§5'63 "GHO0D YILLIISMIN {2
SNINWYL 1
QOEVS | DBE'BZY | eE'ZES |21 G6E'ZRS DEF' IFE SIS IMYNSL {1
SIHAMIT INFNIL
03 o] GOU'PES {08 [} NZEEVES | OTE'LOES g’ L0Es NOALYH LS MO TeLlol
i3] i o5 T |08 o 1]
5 0s 0§ Zh | Ds 0% (g
s 0% ns zi 11 a% 1]
[EEE
Can'zs o6E'es DE4'ES zh 061 EY QOHES Ho3L kI (g
1HOIHEANIIM L
ZES 0Ev'iES | 0BRSS | 21 DEF5tS QIEBES LEITA LIS [
aNEMIA D
DO0'aES 0% 00L'kbs | oDEIss | 21 DOLSISE e 054 LINYISISSY JANTULSININTY It
NIZd 4
DII'OLS 0% GRS | ODe'lsE [ 2 | oDLISS DES'0SS INYLSISSY SALTHLSININDY IS
QLINIREZSYM T
D'0gs OFE'SES | OFE'ES% [ 21 | ObE'ESS Doo'Es s HOLD3H1E IMEADTNE ALNd3A 12
THETW D
'S 05 055'355 | 09g'cAS EA 096'9ES DOO'SEE D291 Hg Bapnzaxgy {3
INCGHLYE LSINHHTY
121 TE Te] Tl Tt |ET) (3] [ [=] L) TeL] [
TR Zheleen
UDLETCY 10 POy Aqpafuay ey swesiong | luasdophs UIREHLRpS | (eustouey | proum  [siques a1y [eiezl Jo 3 LD ot et g Ay
ELE ] 9 soes 2k Areg LI QE7] uofsty
[ peenyEg | Apeg
Wikl T SURRS JC RECR TER L R P e S Lk |
EHOT LT HO W

AFSUIAM PMAIN 'SIONY DS

feza

ALISDHLTY DMISTHOH ST 33s

Ay gy Susro 1g ey

e ELLTRLESF
[hgveen o3l g200r 2 252 oy (eeastdy gRIC

BusnoH Wepup pue 2llqngd Jo 3350

uadoj@as(]} B[} PUE
BursnoH jo juswrnedag 5

SEUEIES DU SUCHISC |IY 10 3Npaas
1e6png Bunessdp



(BTl El e ey
(g ) S O IH W) {sos)

o T aled

Lo

FEY PEYRUCRSS 10 1380 et

(ZOSCEEIE FSTIEE FLOL GLOL LOJk SN 24 SHIPuad BAL JDIAE [FLRUL L INSA ST LOGIANOT FIUSLIGATLS e BB B SNS0 A ONH  (Bwuea
RN TUE SN 51 LW XS ILALLNEDLID 20 S0 Ul Praput 0 LCTBULKS U fUB ST W BB 1HE08Y PEGELE UDAPULISES B gE APy AU e 5] ey 0]

‘ANLL HIAHSEIH
20 %001 03I HOLHM SHCILESOd JO ALIIYYA
W K ONIAYIS S1533A0TdNT ALEOHLAY SNEENOH ON

0% 05 GO 5% pEz'acE | 0% DRL'LEZS | GF0I2S DIF'9STS HOgY1 AINYHILHIYN T¥10L
114 0% [{OE -] 8
ond's% non'sEs | Ones | 2L M00'YSE on'sys TV 2 NO GNY SMLLEIAD (5

THOH "D
0% Lo 3 mHILEE | TE oM LES 1] N¥I00LSN D b

INSMITYMON 'H
05 TLE HTIvE | SWESE [ T) 05TSS LR 2 HAAHOM IINYHILHIYA (€

oVIve'd
HTZLS EMS | ozores | EE | 020'1H OFEEE HAYHOM ITHYNILNIYA 12

Z2IMINNT T
eECrs DRO'KES | 0OYles | ZL pOS' I35 0g0°59% HOSIAEIINS STNYHILNITHINAEGM [}

A4 1S FINVHILNIYH
TZef [T (=] L] [ [¥i] (5] [E] [ (3] 1Z] TEL]T Y]
=Y TR TRETRY
[l Lo TP Y e T Aueaboory suefus sieiloly Sruswdopaeg pogeduepopy |ueuale ey yaozny =TT e lagep) g 5w LGN pUB TR [EURRERENAG A3
=0 ER Ly B “OHE fges HEH L [TRE-TES ]
FAILLES PR S Aigesg

e Bouq £3smauees e uceaogy

0, IEprg pesenbee

TESH 1L

SH0T LE H YR
FL3 19, 175

AISHIAM MINSNINEIIE

Aqeonn

4 LHOH LMY SMSMOH SNIMvD3s
fqusipr Bupsne b ey

TLowe Dl STO0- LT ool 12acidds SRy

Buisnopy wipu| pue 31gnd jo 22U0
wswdojasag uegqin pus
fursnoy yo yuewpedag "s

SIUEES PUB SUDINSO [V 4O 2INPaLIS

Jafipng Buneladg



| 'SLPL HOOQPURR 3
(G865 L2526-0)(H o) 3jwnsoey

Z 1o | afrg

AR0 RUR AA[IRIUBEEIJE) PAZUSYINE O wnjeubie;

(Zogs "6TL8 " D'$N FEIZF0L OLDL 10D D5 N 8l

“sanjeUad (1A JO/PUR [BUIILD Ul YNS8] ABW LUONBIAUOY "SIUSLLDNE Pus suea #5198 snsasold [im gnH  cBuluIeay

‘e@jRInooe

PUB BNy 51 ‘Yimaley juawirediiosae S0y U papiagsd UOIEWIOIL AUB S8 (M S8 UISI0Y POIME USR] Syl e ‘a6 paimouy AW Jo yseq ayl o]

%0008

INIAWIDYNYIN 0L A3DHYHD 38 04, SFSNIGXD 40 IDvINIDHIAd
0s COR'EPE 3 on2'nzig 000'PLES Sofsejes thel} | ety ssuadxy vonensivnwpy e10] ] gl
0% o' 124 0% O0Z'L8% Hou'eCIE fapuns ey | L
0% 009'5% ng oo zzS 000'82% (umapyeaig apiasud) ssusdxy Aipung eyl | g1
nt 00G'GE 0% aov'ERE noo'gzd selddng ey pue ARushels swiag | g
s 0% o% 0§ [+ (1=nf 2piaoid pue 151 SI08JUON SANAIES SANENSILILPY ¥l
0% 0% 0% o¥ 0% )50 UndD pur ea 4 jueby ucnosejon £l
0% 0oe'rs 0% OOZ'GLE 06er r2g FURNRDIUNWLWOD JUCH28|T 'XB 4 "auoydale ZL
[ 000'rs 0% DO0'9LE 000'028 (nowe pue 'ubio 1)) 5as4 pur seng diysIequuay Ll
og COB'LE 0% o'z 000'6% sueneaiqnd | ob
us 0% 0§ 0% o4 sopdg asyQ o |Nud Yy
fpungl g
0% 008'CE o$ Dos'ag GQO'DLE Buypny| g
0% 005°5% 3 Dog'res 000'08% Sununessy|
0% 00z'e% ng o0R'pes 000's£% [@aRi] EL) G
g 00" L 0% 0o’ rE CO0'sE USIESIPSURE 16 Baly LHAA e
0% 0% 0% of 0% UON3IpSUNe jo Baly Sapising
IJEARL] JBU v
o4 0oT'ss g 008°0T% DOO'BE g (1¥nl 3p|acid pue 181]) sBURA@e PUR BUMIUSAUCTD OF Sdiu]
jerell | £
0% ooa'ts o$ ocr'ag 000'8% {veneaynsnf apiacdd puw sy Auesl| 2
0% D0z'E8 0§ DOS'DTE DO0'SeS {EUGNannEU] W SN [Seds s95) asuadxs ebay| |
ey g uwloog wawdoEnag Juswabeucjy a1 UonduEEer)
(o (8) 2] (®) (2) [£4]
SLOZ LG HOMVYIN AJEYIAr MIN ‘SNONYDIS ALIHOHLINY ONISNOH SN3NY 338
PRI A RDEY | AyEno MAneyiny SISt jo auen

"ANBNUOPIFIGD Q) [HR) FLIS) JOU S350 ualieuwnoin SIy), 'S)j@usq ueigo o) pannbed aue sesundsey 'OnH AQ paquoseld seinpedolid Yum
asUBNdLng Ul 8 \YHJ OU] JRY] QU DGR AR SILNGWE Sy pue wiid Ul Ag peidope ueyd Buneleda ay) J1 suILLE)ap o LONEULOI| BY] SMaial GNH "SiunaLe
payioeds uepas jo voneoysn pue 'seunpuedye pue sjdigses pejeBpng o [Raoidde 'Ssnpauades pue sjdRoa pasbipngpesodord o Aswwns e sepraid pue
wieaBenct Blisneny swciu-so) sy g jaBpndg Buiesado aul 51 uolewlnjul YL ZEE] 10 12y BuisnoH au) jo (F)@g uoipes A paanbal &) UCImL oL SIY]

SDQUINY [Oi0a NG DIRA & sARcar ud)laa Jey) SSAIUN LOIIBULIOJUI JO LONDe|Ias B ‘0 pucdsal o) pesnbal ou g1 uozied e pue losucds o

Jpripuss jou Asw Azusbe SIy) uoneuloul Jo uonoe(o ay) Gumelnas pue Buneidwon pue "paponl wiep Ay BubeLemg pug Buusy el sawnos
Ryen Hunsede Bugness Su0)oruisg) Sumana sof awiy sy Buipnow ‘asucdsal Jed noy | eBEIeAR 0) pBIBWINGS S1 LOIELLLOJUI JO UNIMOS 1) 0] ISIng Gurpada) mong

(100Z0we deel 92002057 oW mAvddy Qi

Buiznol uBIpU pUe 1GNd Jo S0

Algles uBy ] a0 sesuadxy

jusdojeAs Heqn pug Uoleljsiuilpy 1o a|npayos

Buysnoy jo juswuedaq 'g n

196png Bunesado



Operatl ng BUdget U. 5. Departmant of Hauzing
Summary of Budget Data and Urban Development
and Justifications Offiee af Fublic and Indian Heousing
OMB Approwl No. 2377:0021 (eve, 63300 1)

Fumiie reporting burdan for (his collaction of informalion is eslimaled 1o average 45 minulus per reepensa, including tha linve for reviewing instruclicns, seirching
sources, gathenag and maintaining lha data neaded, and complating and reviewing the collaction ol infarmalion. This agency may nel conduct

ur spansor, and a paran is not required 1o respond Lo, o collection of informalion unlass Thal collection displays a valid QMB control number,

This intarmation 1s required by Saclion 66(4) of the Housing Act o 1937. The informaticn is lha oparating budget for thi low-inceme housing program

and provides a symmary of proposea/budgaiad roceipts and expenditures, approval of budgeted receipts and expondituras, and justificalion of cerlain spacifiad
amounls. HUD reviews 1he infarmalion ta determing il (he sperafing plan adopted by the PHA and the amounts ane reasonable and thal the PHA is in compliance

wilh procniures presciped by HUD. Responsss are required lo sbialn benefiia. The informalion dess not lend itself to confidantiality.
Lacnlity Fizcal Yaur Enging

fuama of Local Housing Authorily

SECAUCUS HOUSING AUTHQRITY SECALICUS, NEW JERSEY MARGH 31, 2013

Qpurating Receipts

Dwalling Rental:  Explain basis lor estimate. For HUD-aided lowarent housing, othar than Seclion 23 Leased houging, 5lale amaount of Jules! avallable total HA manthly sent roll, the numbar
1he number of dwelling unils avallable far accupaney and the numbar accepled for the same manth end. Cike HA polity fevilons and aconamic and other laslors whlch may resyllin a greater
or lesser avarags monhly rent roll durng the Raquested Budgel Year. For Section 23 Leased housing, #late the numbar ol ynits under legze, the FUM Jlaase pnce, and whethier or not 1ha ¢osl
of yilties is included. If net Ingluded, explain method for payment at uiility eosls by HA and/or tanant.

Monthly Rent Rell ax of: 12 11/ 2011 equala 94766 divided by 275 occupiad units @ $344 80 Avg. Monthly Dwall-
Ss2en= s==== ing Rental (AMDR}
timea  1.00 Changs Factor, X 98% Occupancy Rate, equals §  337.7 tlmes 3,300 Unit Months Available
auualz 51,114,443

NOTE: HUD eliminales lhe Ghange Faclor from time ta lime, We currently
defaull |his 1o 1.03, per instruclions lor FY2G01, but ehack with your Fipld Office each year.

Bacess Ulliflaa:  (NOT for Secllon 22 Lanased hausing.) Check Apprepnale spaces in lterm 1, and explain "Other”. Under ilem 2, explain basis for delermining excess willly consumptian. Fat
example. Gas, indidual chack meters st DH-100-1, promtian ol excess ovel allowances al OH-100-2, ele. Cile eflectiva dale of present uiility allawances. Explain anlicipaled changes in
allowanzns or olhar lacteds which will gause a signifisant ¢hange In tha fatal amounl of excess Ulllity sharges during the Reguested Sudgal Yaar

Otner [ | (Specily)

1. Uilily Swrvlces Surcharged: Gas | | Eiectricity { |

2. Commenke,

Exceua Utllity Incoma astimatad In the ameount of: 515,600

Nurcdwalling Ront: (MOT lor Sechion 23 Leased housing.) Complata ltam 1, specifying each spaga rantad, Lo whom, and the rental larms, For examale, Gornimunily Bullding Space - Nursery
Sehaal - 360 por month, ele. Clle changas anlicipaled dufing the Raquesied Budget Year altecting estmaled Non-dwelling Rental Incems.

1 Space Rented To Whom Ranial Tarms
2. Conwvnenta
Nondwalling Rent estimated in the amount of: $0

Taciriita Torm RUD-52373 (3/55)

Fravious edibons are obsolula Pagm 1 ol 4 ref, Handbook 7476.1



Interast on General Fund Investments: State the amaunt of present General Fund inveslment and the percentage of the General Fund
it represents. Explain clicumstances such as increased or decreasaed operaling reserves, dwalling rent, operating expenditures, ctc., which will

affect estimated average manthly total investments in the Requested Budget Year, Explain basis for distribution of interest income between

housing programs.

Estimated Cash Avail. for Investment of $1,190,000 times Estimated Average T-Bill Rate of 0.13%

$0.45 PUMtimes 3,300  Unit Months

Available

equals 51,488 whichis

equals 51,490

Other Comments on Estimates of Oper. Receipts:  Give comments an all other significant sourcos of income which will prescnt a clear
understanding of the HA's prospective Operating Receipts situation dusing the Requested Budget Year, For Seclion 23 Leased housing explain
basis for estimate of utility charges to tenants.

Grass Amt. Net Amt,

Sales and Servicas to Regidents of: $0 minus pass-throughs of: $0 equals 50
VARIOUS £0 minus pass-throughs of: $0 equals 50
Laundry & Vending in the armount of: §25,000 N/A, as long as Notice PIH 96-24 In effect aquals $25,000
Late Charges In the amount of: £10,000 N/A, as long as Notice PIH 96-24 in effect aquals $10,000
PATRIOT COMMONS MGMT. $£30,000 (CARRIED OVER} eguals $30,000
CAPITAL QPERATIONS 0 0
O EEENEE s ===— e

$65,000 $65,000

PUM equals $19.70

Operating Expenditures

Summary of Staffing and 3alary Data
Complele thi summary below on the basis of informalion shawn an form HUD-52566, Schedule of All Positions and Salaries, as follows!

Column (1) Enter the total nurnber of positions designatod with the gorrasponding account line symbol as shown in Column (1), form HUD-52566.
Column {#) Emter tha number of equivalent full-ime positions atlocatie to HUD-aided housing in management. Far axample: A HA has threa "A-NT"
positions allpcable 1o mgmt, at the rate of B0%, 70%, and 50% respectively, Thus, the equivalent full-time positions is two, (8/10 + 7110 + 5/40).
Column {3} Enler the portion of total salary expense shown in Column (5 or (8), form HUD-52566, allocable 1o HUD-sided housing in management,
other than Section 23 Leasad housing.

Column {4) Enter the portion of 1otal salary expense shown in Golumn (5) or {10), form HUD-52566, allocable to Section 23 Leasad housing In
management.

Column (5) Enter the portion of totel salary expense shown in Column (35) or (7). form HUD-52566, aliocable to Modernization programs (Compre-
hensive Improvement Assistance Program or Comprehanglve Grant Program).

Calumn (§) Enter the partion of total salary expensé shown in Column (3) o (9), form HUD-52566, allocable to Seclion 8 programs.

Nele: Thi number of equivalent full-fime pasitions and the amount of salary expense for all positions designated "M" on form HUD-52566 must be
equitably distributed to account lincs Ordinary Maintenance and Operatlon--Labar, ExtraordInary Maintenance Work Projects, and
Bettarments and Additions Work Projects.

HUD-Aided Managamant Program
Equivalent Salary Expense
Total Number Full-Tirme Beactlon 23 Madernization Section 8
of Positions Positions Maragement | Leased Hsg, Programs Frogram
(i) (2) (2) 4) (8) (6)

Administration--Nentechnical Salaries (1) 7 6.25 §243,320 30 $94,000
Administration--Technical Salaries (1)
Ordinary Maintenance and Operation--Labor (1} & 6.00 221,180
Utilities--Labar {1) $35.270
Other (Specify) (Tenanl Services, Legal, ete.) (1) 3 3.00 367,020 £40.000
Extracrdinary Maintenance Work Projects (2)
Ballerments and Additions Work Projects (2}

I Carry forward to the appiopriate ling on HUD-52564, the amounl of salary expense shown In Column (3) on the corresponding line above. Carry
torward to the apprapriate iine on HUD-52564 (Section 23 Leased Housing Budget) the amount of salary expensc shown in Colurmn (4) on the
corresponding line above.

2 The amoun of salary expense distributed to Exlraordinary Maintenance Work Projegts and to Betterments and Additions Wark Prajects is 10 be
inclurdcd in the cost of each individual project 1o he performad by the HA Staff, as shown on HLID-52567.

facsimile form HUD-52573 (399)

Previous editions are ohsolelo Page 2 of 4 ref. Mandbook 7475.1



Gpeily all propoasd new posillons ang all present positions In be abulished I the Requested Budgal Yaar Cile prioe HUD concumence in propossd statfing changes of prasant jusl-
ifizution far sych changes, Cite pnar HUD soncurence in propased salary increases lor Adminizlmban Stall of giva Justiication and perinenl comparability Infamaalan. Cite eflective ¢
tor gurranl approvad waga rmites (form HUD-H2158) and juslily all devialions from thega mias.

SEE HUD 52566

Traval, Py blications, Membarship Dues and Faas, Taloph ong and Tatagraph and Sundry: In addilien 1o Justificatlon for Trvel 1o Corventlons and dleetings” shown
onlamm HUD-52571, giva an explarstion of substantal Requasted Budgel Year estimaled incieuses ovar the PUM rale ol expandilures for these accounis in he Cumanl
Budgel Yeal. Explain basis for allocalion of each elemants of these expansas,

Relar to HUD-5257 1 (Administrative Expenses Other Than Jalaries)

UGlitles; Cive an explanation of substanlial Reguesied Budget raar cshimated Ingraasas over the PUM rake of expenditures lor aach lility service In tha Curmrenl Budgat Yrar
Dascnbe and slale estimalad cost of each clement of "Other Uisities Experze”,

Refar to MUD-52722A (Caleulation of Allowable Utilities Expanise Level)

Grdinary Muaintenanca and Operation = Maturials: Give an explanalion al substantial Requested Budgel Year estimaled PUM Increases over the PUM rale of expendilures
for matenals in tha Curent Budget Year.

Materials Estimated at! $55,000

rdinary Maintenanca and Operatian = Contracl Goste:  List each ordinary maintenarice and cperalion senice coniracled for and give the =slimaled cost for each. Tile and juslily
new conlract services propaaed for the Requastad Budgel Yoar, Explain substantial Requested Budget Yaar Increasas over the PUM rle of expendiiure for Contract Sarvices
1#t Lhar Currant Budgal Yaar 1If LHA haa contmct for maintenance of elevalor ¢abs, giva contract cost par ab,

SNOW REMOVAL $5.000 Elevator Service/Repairs $35,000
Pest Control 5£6,000 Carpentry $10,000
Fire Alarm Service 415,000 Logkamith $7,500
Apartmant Palnting §2,400 Generator $7,500
Other $25,000 e
Offlce Eqpt. Malntenance $10,000 TOTAL CONTRACTS: $185,500
Janiterial Gontract 7,500
Painting 15,000
Emargency Gall System 20,000
orounds Malntenance 10,000
Elactrical 10,000

Tacsimile farm HUD-B2573 (3/95)
Previous adilans aie obeolaie Paga 3 of 4 eel. Hundbogk 7475.1



Insarance Give an axplanalion of subslantial Requested Budgrl Year estimated incioases in the UM rate of expenditures for insurance over the Current
Budgnt Year Cile changes in coverage, pramium rates, alc.

MGMT, VOUCHERS TGTAL
MULTI PERIL %51,000 0 51,000
WORKER'S COMP, $13,000 2,000 20,000
PUBLIC OFFICIALS LIABILITY $2,400 500 3,000

%0

50

50

TOTAL INSURANCE: $71,400 2600 74,000

Employac Benefit Gontributions: List all Emplayae Bunefil plans participaled in. Give justificalion for all plans lo be instituted in lhe Reguested Budgel Year
for which pnor HUD consurrence has nol bieen given.

FICA: 7.65% X Total Payroll of 5332,1%0 equals: $40,710 per yaar
Hespitalization: aquals §190,000 per year
Retiremant: 14,00% X Total Payroll of $532,160 gejuala: $58,538 per yaar
EIEEI===
Unamplaymant: 1.00% times 15t $30,300 /parson § 532,160 egquals $5,322 per yeat
. EESEEET==
TOTAL BENEFITS: 5294570
Collection Losses: Stale Ihe nember of lenants accounls recelvalle to be wilten off and the number and total amount of all accounts recuivable

for bolh present and vacated tenants as of the manth in which the estimale was camputed.

Estimated at: $1,000 for the Raquested Budget Year.

Extraprdin ary Maintenance, Rep lacemant, and Bettarmants and Additlons: Gite pnar HUD approval or give justificalion for each nonrouting work
praject incled in (he Requestad Budget and for those for [uture years which make up lhe stimate an form HUD-52870. Justifyiag infarmation incorporaled cn
o attached 1o fom HUD-52567 need not be ropealed here.

See HUD 52567 (Schedule of Nonroutine Expendituras)

Contracts: Lt all contracls, other than lhose listed on page 3 of this form under Ordinary Maintenance & Oparation (OM2), Cite the name of the contraclor,
type of contract, cost of sontract, and conlract pencd. Juslifiation must be provided for all conlrac! services proposed for the Requesled Budget Year (RBY).
Explain substantial REY ingreases over he PLM rate of expanditune for these conlracts in the Current Budgst Year.

N/A

facsimile form HUD-52573 (3/35)
Prrevious editions are obsalele Page 4 of 4 ref. Hangbook 7475.1



LLCEE L) T2 LT G-GrH WD) SUuIsTe) Irio | abeq HEEE0 FI9 SIONUPT SOwald
s SHH3HL Y uoe umsdesey o | vl
DoALET LS OZErl 03 05900 CF 24| €1

7T o 50 oI B PRI L) s (e,

FELFLE ssuadig ssann sqemoyd e 180RNE | ZE
passanbayt xj voduwnsuos o 1959 g 53
EZ2'9eFT THE BUI] 0 BALNNGS (B O WS iees| L)
Alpng peisantay 0] 1500 PFEWLILSS [EX5h
LG9 LEE FL N IELTSEE 1eE'erE sisoQ {50 B sauw £} su e, 1eSpeg saisenbaul L
10y 5O 31| U LeAWUnELSD |0 1500 PReWL S
20 %) + L &I
i} Z0'LE LZR'B6E'2 SOY3aP'a oe's Jeay 12Epeg pasanbay 1) siaefosd mau pue|( B
PIo 42y BSHEWNBI0T PUE iy PRELNSS [21S)
woslodd| 2o
WaU 3] USHEULNZIaD pUe wyn PRIWILSS
150241 7a FApWp ¢ Bl UG #FE)
4] Fro iy LZE'BET'E SEN'SET'E oIg'E yoeg)heay 1abprg patsanbey top sizskad| o
B0 Joy uondinsuco pae N pEewrsy
£ g uwnjoz jo GO sl S PRRAIP RO S| B0
spaabd pre 10} HYR|IBAR SUJOW T 0 SR
OOEE Jmay, dpng peisanbay o) specicl 5o
PO 2] SETIRNE SyTWCl SUUM PRTRWNSS
[} BEIEE 19:'968'3 SOVSSEEL O06'S TE 20 7 1) $U o wnsd saked po| gl
12 U2 R U0 [BIAE PUR YN PR IWNIS
SHT ey, labpng pa1senbay 21 soje]
LE0LE LTS EEE T CEO'GRF T OO SYIUZW O PP Yo polsd yaow g1 ot oo
spakld po 10) Uo)dUINSUIcS BN pUR N
R 1ea), ROpng paisanbay] syl ajag
ATE LZE'BET'E SE0'sar's Cas's SYuow pT paus ke poded yreaw gL al Zo
spekad p@ Jojuondwnsuca [eraze poe win
[ Jeap, 18BN palsanbay ML S0k
LTOHE LTG'IEE'Z SO FEFY no's SLESOUr 21 PapUa Y2iyw goLad yuou Z1 a1
1oafosd o o) uendwhswas: [ERpDE fE
TEl [5] (5] ] [E] 7} (] [E3]
uajduwnsuod uolduanSa uiduwansiod JEe apeeny uayduasag ap
E) fuoupe|3 pur aficiames SUIIRY BN suI
TFoom " |2C0 10 - D@ adf) HOags) and
AN
[ sraveoun ey fasnn [ Yo Feunagad Saus (B Jaguny cow e 8 LOHAMY SHESNOH SHaVISS
SI0Z LS HOHY M
[ ) an uoisway _U 1ewiBu E uaissiqne: jo adh) 4y Euipuz rea ), [easiy (p siagwing] pafold map) [ IaQuIng] K@ Ugs pund Burazdp i Anuaty DuonsTaH =qnd @

[Loaziie dust BE00-2 06T 0N Proxddy BHO

Euisnoy Uelpup puE 31|Gnd o 33RO
waudaaas] uegly) pue
BulsnoH o usupeden ‘ST

pun4 Bujeladoy
Butsnoy-jeuay pauMO-vHd

|[aaa] asuadx3 saipn
3|qemo|ly JO UOEBINNED



